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RIO GRANDE REGIONAL WATER PLANNING GROUP 
 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 
 

Chairman 
Hidalgo County 
Jim Darling,  
City of McAllen 
1300 Houston/P.O. Box 220 
McAllen, TX 78505-0220 
Ph: 956-681-1000 
jdarling@mcallen.net;  
 

Vice-Chairman  
Hidalgo County 
Sonny Hinojosa, General Manager 
HCID # 2 
P.O. Box 6 
San Juan, Texas 78589 
Ph: 956-787-1422  
sh_hcid2@sbcglobal.net;  

Secretary 
Cameron County 
Donald K. McGhee, Principal 
Hydro Systems, Inc. 
1501 N. 28th Street 
Harlingen, Texas 78550 
Ph: 956-423-4932   
hydros1@aol.com;  

Executive Committee Member-at-Large 
Hidalgo County 
Frank Schuster, President 
Val Verde Vegetable Co. In. 
2220 Trophy Dr. / P.O. Box 4448 
McAllen, TX 78502-4448 
Ph: 956-994-1310   
frank@valverdevegetable.com;  

Executive Committee Member-at-Large 
Webb County 
Nick Benavides 
Nick Benavides Company 
P. O. Box 270 
Laredo, TX 78042 
Ph: 956-206-7001 
Nick@nickbenavides.net;  

 

 REMAINING VOTING MEMBERS 
 

Cameron County 
Tom McLemore, General Manager 
Harlingen Irrigation District 
301 E. Pierce Ave. 
Harlingen, TX  78550 
Ph: 956-423-7015   
tmclemore@hidcc1.org;  
 

Hidalgo County 
Glenn Jarvis, Attorney 
Law Offices of Glenn Jarvis 
InterNational Bank 
1801 So. 2nd St., Suite 550 
McAllen, Texas 78503 
Ph: 956-682-2660   
glenjarvis@aol.com;  

Hidalgo County 
Carlos Garza, P. E. P.G. - President 
AEC Engineering, LLC 
P. O. Box 480, 2112 W. University Dr. 
#804 
Edinburg, TX 78540-8399 
Ph: 956-380-6558   
carlos@aecengineering.net;  

Hidalgo County 
Jaime Flores 
Arroyo Colorado Watershed Partnership 
2401 E. Highway 83 
Weslaco, TX 78596 
Ph: 956-969-5607   
jjflores@ag.tamu.edu;  
 

Hidalgo County 
Dale Murden  
Texas Citrus Mutual, President 
901 Business Park Dr. 
Mission, TX 78572 
Ph: 956-584-1772 
dale@valleyag.org;  

Hidalgo County 
Commissioner David L. Fuentes 
Hidalgo County Precinct 1 
1902 Joe Stephens Ave. 
Weslaco, TX 78599 
Ph: 956-956-973-7800  
david.fuentes@co.hidalgo.tx.us;  
 

Hidalgo County 
Robert Latham 
Magic Valley Generation Station 
3333 North McColl Rd. 
McAllen, TX 7850x 
956-587-3305 
rlatham@calpine.com;  

 

Hidalgo County 
Steven Sanchez 
North Alamo Water Supply Corporation 
420 S. Doolittle Rd. 
Edinburg, TX 78542 
956-318-1618 
nawsc_sps@hotmail.com;  

Jim Hogg County  
Dr. Neal Wilkins 
East Wildlife Foundation 
200 Concord Plaza Dr., Ste 410 
San Antonio, Texas 78216 
Ph: 210-455-3647 
nwilkins@eastfoundation.net;  

 

Maverick County 
Jorge Flores 
City of Eagle Pass Waterworks System 
P.O. Box 808  
Eagle Pass, Texas 78853 
Ph: 830-773-2351   
jflores@epwaterworks.org;  

Webb County 
Tomas Rodriguez 
310 Chetumal Dr. 
Laredo, TX 78045 
Ph: 956-744-0668 
Trodriguez1943@yahoo.com;  
 

 

Cameron County 
Marilyn Gilbert, General Manager & CEO 
Brownsville Public Utilities Board  
1425 Robinhood Drive 
Brownsville, TX 78520 
956-983-6575 
mdgilbert@brownsville-pub.com;  

Zapata County 
Judge Joe Rathmell 
Zapata County 
200 E. 7th Ave., Suite 115 
Zapata, TX 78076 
Ph: 956-765-9920   

zcjo@zapatacountytx.org;  
 

GMA 16 
Louie Pena 
Groundwater Management Area 16 
P.O. Box 136 
Falfurrias, TX 78355 
Ph: 956-325-5093 

lpena@brushcountrygcd.com;   

GMA 13 
Debbie Farmer 
Groundwater Management Area 13 
P.O. Box 1433 
Carrizo Springs, TX 78534 
Ph: 830-876-3801 

wgcd@wgcd.net;   
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CATEGORIES - VOTING MEMBERSHIP 

 
 Public:   Tomas Rodriguez, City of Laredo, Webb County,  
 
 Counties:                            Judge Joe Rathmell, Zapata County 
                                                         Commissioner David L. Fuentes, Hidalgo County                  
 
 Municipalities:  Jorge Flores, City of Eagle Pass Waterworks System, Maverick County 
    Marilyn Gilbert, Brownsville PUB, Cameron County 
 
 Industries:  Donald K. McGhee, Hydro Systems, Inc., Cameron County, Secretary 
     
 Agriculture:  Dale Murden, Texas Citrus Mutual, Hidalgo County 
    Dr. Neal Wilkins, East Wildlife Foundation, Jim Hogg County 
 
 Environmental:  Jaime Flores, The Arroyo Colorado Watershed, Hidalgo County 
     
 Small Business:  Carlos Garza, AEC Engineering, LLC, Hidalgo County 
    Nick Benavides, Nick Benavides Company, Webb County, Executive Committee 
 
 Electric Generating Utility:  Roberth Latham, Magic Valley Generation Station, Hidalgo County 
 
 River Authorities:   Jim Darling, Rio Grande Regional Water Authority, Hidalgo County, Chairman  
 
 Water Districts:  Sonny Hinojosa, HCID #2, Hidalgo County, Vice - Chairman 
    Tom McLemore, Harlingen Irrigation District, Cameron County 
 
 Water Utilities:  Steven Sanchez, North Alamo Water Supply Corporation, Hidalgo County 
 
 Groundwater                       Louie Pena, Brush Country Groundwater Conservation District, GMA 16 
              Management Area: Debbie Farmer, Winter Garden Groundwater Conservation District, GMA 13 

 
Other:   Glenn Jarvis, Attorney, McAllen, Hidalgo County 

    Frank Schuster, Val Verde Vegetable Co., Inc, Hidalgo County Executive Committee 
 
 
 

 
POLITICAL SUBDIVISION/CONSULTANTS/SUBCONTRACTORS 

Manuel Cruz, Executive Director 
Lower Rio Grande Valley  
Development Council 
301 W. Railroad St. 
Weslaco, TX 78596 
Ph: 956-682-3481  Cell: 956-279-4130 
mcruz@lrgvdc.org 
 
Engineer 
Black & Veatch Corporation 
1701 Directors Boulevard, Suite 940 
Austin, TX 78744 
Ph: 512- 448-2503 
EatmanSR@bv.com 

Ms. Jaime Burke 
Water Planning Leader 
Black & Veatch 
4009 Banister Lane, Suite 412 
Austin, TX 78704 
Phone 512-271-4472 
BurkeJ@BV.com  

Dr. Bob Brandes  
Atkins Senior Consultant 
Atkins North America 
6504 Bridge Point Parkway, Ste 200 
Austin, Texas 78730 
Ph: 512-342-3233 
Robert.brandes@atkinsglobal.com 
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NON-VOTING MEMBERS 

Kevin Smith 
Texas Water Development Board 
P.O. Box 13231,  
Austin, TX 78711 
Ph: 512-475-1561 
kevin.smith@twdb.texas.gov  

Willy Cupit 
Coastal Fisheries 
Texas Parks & Wildlife Department 
95 Fish Hatchery Rd. 
Brownsville, Texas 78520 
Ph: 956-350-4490   
willy.cupit@tpwd.state.tx.us 
 

Georgina Bermea 
TCEQ Watermaster 
Water Availability Division 
1804 West Jefferson Avenue 
Harlingen, TX 78550 
Ph: 956-430-6034 Cell:  
Anthony.stambaugh@tceq.texas.gov  
 

Dr. Maria-Elena Giner Commissioner 
US IBWC 
4171 North Mesa, Suite C-100 
El Paso, TX 79902-1441 
Lindsey.aguayo@ibwc.gov 
Ph:  915-832-4765 

Juan Uribe 
IBWC 
325 Golf Course Road 
Mercedes, TX 78570 
juan.uribe@ibwc.gov  
Ph:  956-565-3150 

Ernesto Reyes, Ecological Services 
US Fish & Wildlife Service 
3325 Green Jay Rd. 
Alamo, Texas 78516 
Ph: 956-784-7560  Fax: 956-787-0547 
Ernesto_reyes@fws.gov 
 

Nelda Garza 
Field Representative – Region 8 
Texas Department of Agriculture 
900-B East Expressway 83 
San Juan, TX  78589 
Ph: 956-325-3484  Cell: 956-325-3424 
Nelda.Barrera@texasagriculture.gov 
 

Amy Settemeyer, Watermaster Sec. Mgr 
TCEQ 
P. O. Box 13087 MC 160 
Austin, TX 78711-307 
Ph: 512-239-2588 
Amy.Settemeyer@tceq.texas.gov 

Richard Tomlinson, Engineer 
Department of Defense, Corps of 
Engineers 
P.O. Box 1229 
Galveston, Texas 77553-129 
Ph: 409-766-3917   

Robert Mendiola, Executive Director 
South Texas Development Council 
P.O. Box 2187 
Laredo, Texas 78044-2187 
Ph: 956-722-3995   
mendiola@stdc.cog.tx.us 

John Keiser  
Solid Waste Management Planner 
South Texas Development Council 
P.O. Box 2187 
Laredo, Texas 78044-2187  
Ph: 956-722-3995   
jrkeiser@stdc.cog.tx.us 

Ing. David Negrete Arroyos 
Subgerente de Planificacion Hidrica 
Regional 
CONAGUA 
Insurgentes Sur #2416 
Colonia Copilco el Bajo 
Municipio Coyoacan, D.F. 
Mexico, C.P. 04340 
Ph: (55) 51-74-40-00 

Carl Schwing 
Region J Non-Voting Member 
meschwing@sbcglobal.net  
 

Chuck Burns 
Region N Non-Voting Member 
P. O. Box 245 
Raymondville, TX 78580 
Ph: 956-689-3102   
Cburns25@aol.com 
 

Ing. Jose Maria Hinojosa Aguirre  
Representante de la Oficina en Nuevo 
Laredo, Tamaulipas 
Seccion Mexicana de la CILA MEX EUA 
Calle 15 de Junio & Guerrero, Lado 
Oriente, 
Puente Internacional #1, Colonia Centro 
Nuevo Laredo, Tamaulipas, C.P. 88000 
Ph: 867-713-49 73 
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